503140576 01/16/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3187187

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHIH-TING PAO	11/03/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STEP2GOLD CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	4F., NO. 118, CHENGTU RD.	
Internal Address:	HSITUN DIST.	
City:	TAICHUNG CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13962920

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)687-1183

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-833-2055

Email: timothy.lohse@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: TIMOTHY W. LOHSE

Address Line 1: 2000 UNIVERSITY AVENUE

Address Line 2: DLA PIPER LLP (US)

Address Line 4: EAST PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	347298-992370	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY W. LOSHE	
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy W. Lohse/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/16/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=347298-992370 - Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503140576 REEL: 034740 FRAME: 0451

Attorney Docket No.	

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received,

Chih-Ting PAO
hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", sell and assign to
STEP2GOLD CO., LTD
a corporation of Taiwan , business at

4F., No.118, Chengtu Rd., Hsitun Dist.,
Taichung City, Taiwan

, respectively, and their respective successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignees", the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled:

WALKING STICK CHAIR

invented by the Assignor and as described in the following:

13/962,920 filed on August 8, 2013

and in and to all applications for patent for said invention in all countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of any of said applications, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and Assignor authorizes and requests any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and Assignor agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce a proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Subscribed and executed at Taichung City, Taiwan

November 3, 2014	PAO, CHIH TING
Date	Assignor Chih-Ting PAO
Date	Assignor
Date	Assignor

PATENT REEL: 034740 FRAME: 0452

RECORDED: 01/16/2015